Koya Ryujin Line timetable (Nankai Railway Namba Station ~ Ryujin Onsen)

Kumano Hongu Taisha Shrine

(Ryujin Onsen)

m quiin -

(transfer)

This bus requires reservations.
Discount tickets are also available.
From Koyasan Station to Kumano Hongu

Taisha, 5,300 yen for adults.

@Koya Ryujin Line Access

(transfer)

Ryujin Bus

Outbound
Station / Bus stop Weekdays Saturdays and Holidays
*1 Express |*1 Express @®Limited Express
_|
g_ Namba Depart 7:48 7:02 8:00
Koyasan Arrive 9:40 8:55 9:35
Koyasan Station Depart 9:45
Senjuin—bashi 10:01
T .
5 Okunoin—mae 10:07
£
2
"
Nosega\.NamiJra 10:24
sogoannaisyo—mae
Gomadanzan Arrive 10:54
Gomadanzan Depart 11:05
Arrive A1 1 . 40
2 Kirari Ryujin
5 Depart 12:20 11:50
g
Ryujin Onsen Arrive 12:23 11:54
Nakaheti—bijyutukan | Arrive
Nakaheti—bijyutukan | Depart
w
c
"
Hongu Taisha Arrive 14:22 Wi13:11

Suspended

Inbound
Weekdays Saturdays and Holidays
#2 Local | @Limited Express| ~ #2 Local | #Limited Express

Arrive 14:26 13:46 14:56 13:45
Depart 12:17 12:17 12:52 12:15
Arrive 12:14

11:55

11:49

11:32
Depart 11:05
Arrive 10:50
Depart

10:15
Arrive
Depart 10:11
Depart —

9:10

Arrive @9:00
Depart 8:05 W 8:00

*1 Transfer to a local train at Hashimoto Station. *2 Transfer to a Express train at Hashimoto Station.

B Kii—tanebe station Arrive, Depart.

A Transfer to Kii-tanebe Station at Kirari Ryujin.

@ Transfer to Koyasan Station at Nakahechi-bijyutukan.

@ Limited Express Koya trains are reserved seating only. Please purchase limited express tickets in advance.

Nankai Rinkan Bus Koyasan Office at 0736—56-2250, Ryujin Bus at 0739-22-2100.

Feb.2025



HEEEIS L -EHF 1 BB EL/ VR
2025FEITHL A —

( & BfTEH 174 B)
4H ETA% 20 H SH ETAH% 23 H GH ETAY% 22 H 7H ETAH% 21 H
Sun Mon |Tue |Wed Thu / Sun Mon |Tue (Wed @Thu / un | Mon Wed Thu |Fri | Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed | Thu |Fri |Sat

2
9
16
23

4
6 7 1
13 14 18
20 21 25

2
9
16
23

30 27 28 30
8H ETA% 23 H 9)51 ETAH% 21 H 1 OF] ETAY% 22 H 1 A ETAH% 22 H
Sun | Mon | Tue |Wed / Wed Thu Fri Mon Tue Wed Thu |Fri Sun (Mon |Tue (Wed @Thu /
1

XEREITRIF, ARNVIFITEDBITIED P, RIZZ DERKRICEYERTHHEENTETNET,



Koyasan & Kumano Access Bus Operation Calendar
2025

( service 174 days)
4 April 5 May 6 June 7 July
Sun_Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri _ Sat Sun__Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri__ Sat Sun_ Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri__ Sat Sun_Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri__ Sat
1 2/3 4 5 1 2 3| |1 2 3 4 5 6 1 1 2 83 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 |17 18 19 11 12 13 14 /15 16 17 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 14 15 16 /17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 |22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30 27 28 29 30| 31
8 August 9 September 10 October 1 1 November
Sun_Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri _ Sat Sun__ Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri__ Sat Sun_Mon | Tue Wed Thu Fri__ Sat Sun__Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri__ Sat
1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 1
3 4 5 6,7 8 9 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 5 6 7 8,9 10 11| |2 3 4 5.6 71 8
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
17 18 19 20 |21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 |20 21 22
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
31 30




	koya_ryujin_line-timetable.pdf
	Koya Ryujin Line timetable (Nankai Railway Namba Station ～ Ryujin Onsen)

	ryujinline_sch.pdf
	世界遺産「高野山・熊野」聖地巡礼バス_2025年運行カレンダー
	Koyasan & Kumano Access Bus Operation Calendar 2025




